

Media Contact: Reva Revis 312.929.5025 revarevis@gmail.com

PRESS RELEASE

Hydro-Lazer, Inc. Joins Fuse Alliance

Dana Point, CA [November 18, 2019] – Fuse Alliance, a Member-owned organization of professional commercial flooring contractors, announced today that <u>Hydro-Lazer, Inc.</u> has joined the network as a new supplier.

"As a respected provider of waterjet cutting and flooring inlays, Hydro-Lazer brings a unique and important skill set to our network," said Geoff Gordon, executive director at Fuse Alliance. "They are a great fit for our organization."

Established in 1985, Hydro-Lazer, Inc. is a leading supplier of waterjet cutting services and flooring inlays. The company's full-time professionals have completed more than 10,000 waterjet cutting and flooring inlay projects in the aerospace, industrial, architectural, retail, hospitality, medical and military sectors. These projects range from small prototype orders to large yearly contract runs. Hydro-Lazer's flooring services include abrasive waterjet cutting and precise flooring inlays for porcelain tile, ceramic tile, LVT, marble, laminate, rubber tile, linoleum, VCT, carpet, slate, and terrazzo tile.

"Combining our expertise and success in commercial flooring projects with Fuse Alliance's strong network of professional flooring contractors will bring growth and success to both organizations," said John Passarelli, president and owner of Hydro-Lazer, Inc. "We are excited to serve the the commercial flooring market together."

About Fuse Alliance:

Fuse Alliance is a Member-owned organization of professional, commercial flooring contractors. With 115 companies in more than 180 locations across the United States and Canada, the organization's Member businesses represent approximately \$1.7 billion in sales and services. Fuse Alliance is made up of a unique network of flooring experts with a combined experience that spans across flooring product knowledge, installation expertise, and a keen understanding of meeting the environmental requirements of today's market. Fuse Alliance's governing body is an executive Board of Directors made up of 12 Member business owners. Through its Member network, Fuse Alliance is dedicated to serving the North American market and Member businesses can be found throughout the United States and Canada. www.fusealliance.com